0.4-mm Pitch Board to FPC Connector   XB4A/XB4B 37
0.4-mm Pitch Board to FPC Connector
XB4A/XB4B
Ultra-low profile connector with a stacking
height of 0.9 mm and high contact reliability.
• Provides a firm tactile “click” and a high removal force.
• Twist-resistant design allows removal in all directions.
• Easy insertion through self-alignment.
• Double contacts ensure highly reliable contact.
• Halogen Free (See note)
Note: OMRON uses the following standard to determine halogen-
free construction: 900 ppm max. for Br, 900 ppm max. for Cl,
and 1,500 ppm max. for Br+Cl.
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Note: Please order a multiple of the quantity per reel.
Ratings and Specifications
■ Characteristics
■ Material and Finish
Type Pin No. Model Quantity per reel (See Note)
Plug 24 XB4A-2435-D 3,000
40 XB4A-4035-D
50 XB4A-5035-D
60 XB4A-6035-D
80 XB4A-8035-D
Socket 24 XB4B-2435-D 3,000
40 XB4B-4035-D
50 XB4B-5035-D
60 XB4B-6035-D
80 XB4B-8035-D
Rated Current 0.3 A AC/DC
Rated Voltage 50 V AC/DC
Contact resistance 60 mΩ max. (at 20 mV DC max., 100 mA max.)
Insulation resisitance 100 MΩ min. (at 250 VDC)